

Court No. - 55

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

Appellant :- S.K.Biswas

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V.Gupta, Anita Srivastava, S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, V.P.Mathur[A.C.]

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

Sri V. P. Mathur, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Jai Nirain, learned AGA for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two days time to file an affidavit in the matter.

As prayed, a weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit which he proposes to file.

Order Date :- 4.8.2018

VKG