

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

Appellant :- S.K.Biswas

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V.Gupta, Anita

Srivastava, S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, V.P.Mathur[A.C.]

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan, J.

List revised.

None is present for the appellant whereas Sri Ajit Ray, learned AGA is present for the State.

Let bailable warrants of Rs. 1 Lac be issued against the appellant S.K. Biswas to be executed through C.M.M., Kanpur Nagar as and when the accused-appellant surrenders or brought before the C.M.M., Kanpur is directed to release the appellant on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 1 Lac and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Court concerned. C.M.M., Kanpur is also directed to obtain an undertaking from the appellant to appear before this Court on the date fixed.

C.M.M., Kanpur Nagar shall submit his report within four weeks.

List on 25.20.2018 for final hearing before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 1.9.2018

Kamar