

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

Appellant :- S.K.Biswas

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V.Gupta, Anita Srivastava, S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, V.P.Mathur[A.C.]

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Mr. S.D. Singh Jadaun, learned counsel for appellant No. 2 Kartik Chand Mittra and learned AGA are present.

Mr. V.P. Mathura, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant No. 1, S.K. Biswas is not present.

As per office report dated 03.12.2018, details of sureties are not available to the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar so he could not take any action in compliance of the order of this Court dated 31.10.2018.

Perusal of the lower court record shows that Shri Tarapati Das and Ram Shankar Shukla are the sureties of appellant No. 1, S.K. Biswas.

Office is directed to send a photostat copy of bail bonds and papers relating to sureties of appellant No. 1, S.K. Biswas to the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar for compliance of the order of this Court dated 31.10.2018.

List this matter after six weeks along with the report of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar.

Order Date :- 4.12.2018

Sazia