

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

Appellant :- S.K.Biswas

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.V.Gupta, Anita

Srivastava, S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, V.P.Mathur A.C.

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Matter taken up in the revised list.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned State counsel is present.

Sri V.P. Mathur, Advocate, has been appointed as "Amicus Curiae" to represent the appellant no. 1S.K. Biswas is also not present today even when the matter has been taken up in the revised list.

Let the matter be listed on 18.7.2022.

Office shall communicate this order to Sri V.P. Mathur, learned Amicus Curiae, within two weeks from today.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 25.5.2022

Naresh