



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

S.K.Biswas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Srivastava, S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt
Sushila Jadaun, Vivek Prasad Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Issue reminder to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar to submit its report regarding living status of appellant positively within four weeks.

Let a non-bailable warrant be issued to the appellants through C.J.M., concerned returnable within four weeks.

List this case after four weeks along with compliance report.

October 28, 2025
Sanjeet

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)