



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981**

S.K.Biswas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Srivastava, R.V.Gupta,  
S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun,  
Vivek Prasad Mathur

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Perused the office report dated 25.11.2025.

In view of the above, let a strict reminder be issued to the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for compliance of the order dated 28.10.2025.

List this matter after six weeks.

**November 26, 2025**

Dev

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**