



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

S.K.Biswas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Srivastava, R.V.Gupta,
S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, Vivek
Prasad Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Sri Vivek Prasad Mathur, learned Amicus Curie for the appellant and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

Learned Amicus Curie prays for and is granted a week's time to argue this appeal.

List this matter after one week for hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their written notes of arguments and judgement they are relying upon by the next date of listing.

January 28, 2026
Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)