



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

S.K.Biswas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Srivastava, R.V.Gupta,
S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun,
Vivek Prasad Mathur

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. As per report of CJM, Kanpur Nagar dated 20.01.2026, appellant no.2, Kartik Chand Mittra had already died in the year 2023.
2. Accordingly, the appeal stands **dismissed as abated** with respect to appellant no.2, Kartik Chand Mittra.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant no.1, list this appeal tomorrow i.e., **07.04.2026 at 2 P.M.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

April 6, 2026

Ankit.