



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2192 of 1981

S.K.Biswas And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anita Srivastava, R.V.Gupta,
S.D.S.Jadaun, Smt Sushila Jadaun, Vivek
Prasad Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State-respondent.

2. Judgment reserved.

April 7, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)